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PROTECTIVE SERVICES REPORTS OF ABUSE AND NEGLECT (ANNUAL)

JANUARY - DECEMBER 2010

Bernalillo 5,417 54.5% 17.1% 4,530 45.5% 14.3% 9,947 31.5%

Chaves 61.3% 2.4% 38.7% 1.5% 1,231 3.9%

Colfax 55.2% 0.6% 44.8% 0.4% 315 1.0%

De Baca 56.4% 0.1% 43.6% 0.1% 39 0.1%

Eddy 60.6% 2.0% 39.4% 1.3% 1,042 3.3%

Guadalupe 48.1% 0.1% 51.9% 0.1% 81 0.3%

Hidalgo 44.6% 0.2% 55.4% 0.2% 112 0.4%

Lincoln 64.0% 0.6% 36.0% 0.4% 1.0%

Luna 59.6% 0.8% 40.4% 0.5% 418 1.3%

Mora 61.2% 0.1% 38.8% 0.1% 0.2%

Quay 61.2% 0.5% 38.8% 0.3% 255 0.8%

Roosevelt 63.0% 0.6% 37.0% 0.3% 289 0.9%

San Miguel 53.1% 1.0% 46.9% 0.9% 578 1.8%

Santa Fe 55.2% 2.8% 44.8% 2.2% 1,579 5.0%

Socorro 55.2% 0.6% 44.8% 0.5% 337 1.1%

Torrance 57.7% 0.6% 42.3% 0.5% 343 1.1%

Unknown * 19.5% 0.1% 80.5% 0.3% 0.4%

State Totals 17,791 56.3% 13,801 43.7% 31,592 100.0%
Source: Sm01a10
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1.

Notes:

An Unknown report is a report that did not con-
tain a zip code at the time the report was
entered into the Family And Child Tracking
System (FACTS).

Accepted Reports are comprised of reports of
alleged child maltreatment with sufficient basis
to receive a subsequent investigation by CYFD
staff.

Not Accepted Reports are comprised of reports
of alleged child maltreatment with insufficient
basis to receive a subsequent investigation by
CYFD staff and may include duplicate reports.



PORTECTIVE SERVICES REPORTS OF ABUSE AND NEGLECT (ANNUAL)

JANUARY - DECEMBER 2010

Total Reports Accepted Reports/Screened-In Reports!
34,000 ~ 20,000 -
33,000 - 17,791
18,000 -
32,000 - S op 15,722
¢ , 15,643
31,083 i !
30,997 30,733 30,985 16,000
31,000 -~
30,000 - 14,000 A
29,000 -~ 12,000
28,000 T T T ' ' 10,000 T T ! !
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
Not Accepted/Screened-Out Reports?
1. A screening determination on an incoming report is made by State 20000
Central Intake (SCI). Once accepted, the PS report is assigned to the !
appropriate county office for investigation. 18,000 - 16,900
2. Reasons for non-acceptance of a report may include:
® No specific allegation/risk of abuse/neglect, 16,000
® nsufficient information to investigate, 14,000 -
® Referral to another agency,
® Does not meet sufficiency screening criteria, 12,000 -
® Perpetrator is non-caretaker/out-of-home, 10,000 . . . .
® Referral to law enforcement, and/or 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

® Duplicate reports.
Source: Sm01al10
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PROTECTIVE SERVICES INVESTIGATIONS (ANNUAL)

JANUARY - DECEMBER 2010

Bernalillo E 497 19.2% 2,089 80.8% 2,586 15.4%

Catron 15.8% 16 84.2% 19 0.1%

Cibola 18.8% 263 81.2% 324 1.9%

Curry 33.1% 370 66.9% 553 3.3%

Dona Ana 2,160 340 19.2% 1,435 80.8% 1,775 10.6%

Grant 18.3% 276 81.7% 338 2.0%

Harding 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

177 29.2% 429 70.8% 3.6%

Los Alamos 7.4% 50 92.6% 54 0.3%

McKinley 23.5% 261 76.5% 341 2.0%

Otero 22.1% 380 77.9% 488 2.9%

Rio Arriba 29.1% 229 70.9% 323 1.9%

San Juan 23.4% 805 76.6% 1,051 6.3%

Sandoval 18.4% 560 81.6% 4.1%

Sierra 20.1% 119 79.9% 149 0.9%

Taos 13.4% 245 86.6% 283 1.7%

Union 52.1% 23 47.9% 48 0.3%

Valencia 41.1% 442 58.9% 751 4.5%

Source: sm06a01c
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1.

Notes:

Not all “accepted reports” result in
Investigations that are completed
during the same period in which the
corresponding report was accepted;
therefore, completed investigations
will not match the number of
accepted reports in any given
Calendar year.



PROTECTIVE SERVICES INVESTIGATIONS (ANNUAL)

Protective Services Investigations (Annual) 2004 - 2010 CY

16,794
18,000 16,116 16,005 ,
16,000 * 3¢. 14,729 /X
"\13'607 /ae/ 13,015
14,000 A
b ou 14,321 11,955 ’* 133 4 3. “Substantiated” in a child abuse and/or neglect investigation
’ 10,200 means the victim(s) is under the age of 18, a parent/caretaker
10,000 has been identified as the perpetrator and/or identified as
8,000 failing to protect, and credible evidence exists to support the
6.000 conclusion by the investigation worker that the child has been
! 4,050 . .
4,000 3,795 3,407 3,366 3,779 abused and/or neglected as defined by the New Mexico
. S—— i —— — . B
— & Children’s Code.
2,000
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

= Total Investigations
—— Unsubstantiated Investigations
—— Substantiated Investigations

Protective Services Investigations Percentages (Annual)
2004 - 2010 CY

85% 6.5% 77.19 77.5%
s 74.7% 75.0% 0 :
75% - - = —= — |
4. “Unsubstantiated” means that the information collected 65%
during the investigation does not support a finding that 55%
0
the child was abused and/or neglected as defined by the
New Mexico Children’s Code. 45%
35% S "
) 23.5% 2B 25.0% 22.9% 22.5%
25% C— — g — >
15%
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

—4&— Substantiated Investigations —— Unsubstantiated Investigations
Source: SM06a01c
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PROTECTIVE SERVICES CHILD VICTIMS SUBJECT OF AN INVESTIGATION

2006 5,280 22.4% 18,295 77.6% 23,575 P
2008 4,870 24.4% 15,063 75.6% 19,933 Note:

2010

6,534 23.8% 20,863 76.2%

Source: Sm06a01c

25,000

20,000

15,000

10,000

5,000

Child Victims Subject of an Investigation

20,863

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
M Substantiated [ Unsubstantiated

Source: Sm06a0l1c

27 397 A singe Investigation may involve multiple children and multiple
allegations. It is possible for all, some, or none of the allegations
to be substantiated for one or more children in an investigation.

Further, multiple reports submitted during the same timeframe
may be linked to an single investigation.

For the purposes of Protective Services, children subject of an
investigation are considered a victim only in a substantiated
investigation.

Notes:

The ages of maltreatment victims are displayed for the current reporting
period as a percentage.

The age category “Other” is comprised of children whom, at the time of
the PS report/referral, the recorder did not have specific information
related to the children's age.

Age of Children Subject Of An Substantiated Investigation
January - December 2010
N =6,534
40%
35% 33.4%
29.5%
30%
25%
20.4%
20%
15% 11:8%
10%
4.7%
[ ]
0%
<lyr 1-5yrs 6-10yrs 11-15yrs 16-17 yrs

Source: Sm06a01c
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PROTECTIVE SERVICES ALLEGATION TYPES FOR CHILD ABUSE & NEGLECT1

ALLEGATIONS 2010

Physical Abuse 2,338 24.5% 10,978

29.7%

1. Note:

Among the Protective Services Investigations conducted

13.316 28.6% during the Calendar year 2010, there were multiple

sewalpbise 21 2 dese 2% 1w gk (e slesion Tsreuiednaoniot

Physical Neglect 6,988 73.3% 24,908

Source: Sm06a0lc

67.4%

allegations.

31,896 68.6%

Total Allegations,
Substantiated and Unsubstantiated
2010

Physical
Neglect
68.6%

Source: Sm06a0lc

Physical Abuse
28.6%

Sexual Abuse
2.7%

Substantiated Allegations
2010

Physical Abuse
24.5%

Sexual Abuse
2.2%

Physical
Neglect
73.3%

Source: Sm06a0l1c
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PROTECTIVE SERVICES ALLEGATION TYPES BY COUNTY (ANNUAL)

JANUARY - DECEMBER 2010

County

Bernalillo E
Bernalillo W
Catron
Chaves
Cibola
Colfax
Curry

De Baca
Dofia Ana
Eddy
Grant
Guadalupe
Harding
Hidalgo
Lea

Lincoln

Los Alamos
Luna
McKinley
Mora
Otero
Quay

Rio Arriba
Roosevelt
San Juan
San Miguel
Sandoval
Santa Fe
Sierra
Socorro
Taos
Torrance
Union
Valencia
State Totals
Source: Sm06a01c

Substantiated
# %
337 17.2%
150 8.4%
0 0.0%
75 14.1%
32 13.8%
39 30.0%
107 21.7%
15 62.5%
152 10.6%
67 15.9%
40 16.9%
6 35.3%
0.0%
4 12.9%
112 24.1%
17 13.8%
0 0.0%
56 32.0%
70 28.1%
6 37.5%
58 13.8%
54 34.2%
93 35.4%
36 28.3%
168 18.8%
77 29.2%
73 12.1%
70 10.1%
22 22.4%
28 19.9%
23 8.1%
65 29.3%
20 48.8%
266 35.8%
2,338 17.6%

Physical Abuse

Unsubstantiated

#

1,621
1,638
3
457
200
91
385
9
1,288
355
197
11
0
27
353
106
31
119
179
10
362
104
170
91
725
187
531
625
76
113
260
157
21
476
10,978

%
82.8%
91.6%

100.0%
85.9%
86.2%
70.0%
78.3%
37.5%
89.4%
84.1%
83.1%
64.7%

0.0%
87.1%
75.9%
86.2%

100.0%
68.0%
71.9%
62.5%
86.2%
65.8%
64.6%
71.7%
81.2%
70.8%
87.9%
89.9%
77.6%
80.1%
91.9%
70.7%
51.2%
64.2%
82.4%

Substantiated
Total # %
1,958 33 17.6%
1,788 25 12.4%
3 0 0.0%
532 12 16.7%
232 1 4.8%
130 3 33.3%
492 17 36.2%
24 1 50.0%
1,440 10  8.1%
422 10 29.4%
237 2 10.5%
17 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
31 0 0.0%
465 7 16.7%
123 1 8.3%
31 0 0.0%
175 1 6.7%
249 5 17.2%
16 2 0.0%
420 5 12.8%
158 0 0.0%
263 5 25.0%
127 1 6.7%
893 6 9.4%
264 10 34.5%
604 15 20.3%
695 5 7.0%
98 1 12.5%
141 2 22.2%
283 0 0.0%
222 12 42.9%
41 0 0.0%
742 19 34.5%
13,316 211 16.7%

Unsubstantiated
# %
154 82.4%
176 87.6%
2 0.0%
60 83.3%
20 95.2%
6 66.7%
30 63.8%
1 50.0%
113 91.9%
24 70.6%
17 89.5%
0 0.0%
100.0%
0 0.0%
35 83.3%
11 91.7%
7 100.0%
14 93.3%
24 82.8%
2 0.0%
34 87.2%
9 100.0%
15 75.0%
14 93.3%
58 90.6%
19 65.5%
59 79.7%
66 93.0%
87.5%
77.8%
15 100.0%
16 57.1%
4 0.0%
36 65.5%
1,056 83.3%

Sexual Abuse

Substantiated
Total # %

187 815 17.8%
201 537 13.3%

2 3 7.0%
72 363 21.9%
21 108 16.6%
9 110 36.1%
47 333 29.5%
2 4 12.5%
123 583 18.3%
34 268 25.2%
19 93 15.5%
0 32 46.4%
0 0.0%
0 27 32.5%
42 447 32.5%
12 86 26.9%
7 9 10.5%
15 120 25.1%
29 149 22.3%
4 17 36.2%
39 222 21.8%
9 78 27.4%
20 245 35.2%
15 118 31.0%
64 467 21.2%
29 208 30.1%
74 182 15.4%
71 328 21.8%
49 18.4%
9 85 23.5%
15 107 16.8%
28 94 20.0%
4 67 63.2%
55 634 38.1%
1,267 6,988 21.9%

Physical Neglect

Unsubstantiated

#

3,768
3,514
40
1,293
542
195
797
28
2,595
796
508

1,028
24,908

%
82.2%
86.7%
93.0%
78.1%
83.4%
63.9%
70.5%
87.5%
81.7%
74.8%
84.5%
53.6%
100.0%
67.5%
67.5%
73.1%
89.5%
74.9%
77.7%
63.8%
78.2%
72.6%
64.8%
69.0%
78.8%
69.9%
84.6%
78.2%
81.6%
76.5%
83.2%
80.0%
36.8%
61.9%
78.1%

Total

4,583
4,051
43
1,656
650
305
1,130
32
3,178
1,064
601
69
2
83
1,377
320
86
478
669
47
1,020
285
697
381
2,202
690
1,185
1,508
267
361
638
470
106
1,662
31,896

Total Allegation Types
Unsubstantiated

Substantiated

#

1,185
712

450
141
152
457
20
745
345
135
38

31
566
104

177
224
25
285
132
343
155
641
295
270
403
72
115
130
171
87
919
9,537

%
17.6%
11.8%

6.3%
19.9%
15.6%
34.2%
27.4%
34.5%
15.7%
22.7%
15.8%
44.2%

0.0%
27.2%
30.0%
22.9%

7.3%
26.5%
23.7%
37.3%
19.3%
29.2%
35.0%
29.6%
20.3%
30.0%
14.5%
17.7%
19.3%
22.5%
13.9%
23.8%
57.6%
37.4%
20.5%

5,543
5,328
45
1,810
762
292
1,212
38
3,996
1,175
722
48
3
83
1,318
351
115
491
723
42
1,194
320
637
368
2,518
688
1,593
1,871
301
396
806
549
64
1,540
36,942

%
82.4%
88.2%
93.8%
80.1%
84.4%
65.8%
72.6%
65.5%
84.3%
77.3%
84.2%
55.8%

100.0%
72.8%
70.0%
77.1%
92.7%
73.5%
76.3%
62.7%
80.7%
70.8%
65.0%
70.4%
79.7%
70.0%
85.5%
82.3%
80.7%
77.5%
86.1%
76.3%
42.4%
62.6%
79.5%

10

Total

6,728
6,040
48
2,260
903
444
1,669
58
4,741
1,520
857
86
3
114
1,884
455
124
668
947
67
1,479
452
980
523
3,159
983
1,863
2,274
373
511
936
720
151
2,459
46,479



CPS ALLEGATION TYPE RESULTS (ANNUAL)

Total Allegations
35,000 - 29,582 30,317 31,896
30,000 - 25,200 26,841
25,000 -
20,000 -
15,000 | 11,455 11,693 6,999 10,987 13,316
10,000 -
5,000 - 1,751 1,506 1,189 1,179 1,267
0 B == : 0 : ) : a .
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
—— Physical Abuse —#—Sexual Abuse —&— Physical Neglect
Source: sm06a01lc

Unsubstantiated Allegations

—&— Physical Abuse

Source: sm06a01c

30,000 -

53019 24,908
18,903 ’
20,000 -
15,000 - 10978
9,399 9,078 ’
10,000 - e il
5,000 - 1,469 1,268 929 946 1,056
0 l T l T 1 T L - 1

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

—#—Sexual Abuse —&— Physical Neglect

8,000

7,000 -

6,000
5,000
4,000

3,000 -

2,000
1,000

Substantiated Allegations

7,506 6 088
852152 6,297 6,233 ’
282 238 260 233 211
| - —- - —i- - —i - il
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

—&—Physical Abuse ~ —#— Sexual Abuse =~ —&— Physical Neglect

Source: sm06a01c
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NO RECURRENCE OF SUBSTANTIATED MALTREATMENT WITHIN 6 MONTHS
OF A PREVIOUSLY SUBSTANTIATED REPORT OF MALTREATMENT (ANNUAL)

January - December 2010

Bernalillo East 94.1%

_—_— Of all children who were victims of substantiated abuse or neglect during the first 6

Catron 100.0% month of the reporting period, what percent did not experience another incident of

_—_— substantiated abuse and neglect with in a six months period.

Cibola 93.9%

Curry 91.5%

_—_— The State Fiscal Year (SFY) 2011 New Mexico Performance Measure:

Dofa Ana 94.8%

____ At or above 93.0%

Grant 92.3% The National Standard for Round Il of the federal Child and Family Services Review (CFSR):

Harding 0.0% At or above 94.6%.

92.5%

Los Alamos 100.0%

McKinley 95.3%

———— By Calendar Year

Otero 89.9% 95.0%

____ 94.5% . * * ® 24.5%

Rio Arriba 94.0%

____ 0%

San Juan 94.6% 93.5%

____ 53.0%

Sandoval 94.0%

———— 52.5%

Sierra 97.3% 92.0% -

0, .
Taos 98.1% 9L.5%

____ 91.0% -
Union 80.5% CY 2007 CY 2008 CY 2009 CY 2010

State Totals 4,795 93.0% 5,155 =1 New Mexico Performance === CFSR Round Il National Standard
Source: Sm0907
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CHILDREN NOT MALTREATED IN FOSTER CARE

(PERFORMANCE OVER 12 MIONTHS)
12 months ending on December 31, 2010

---- Of all children in foster care during the reporting period, what percent were

not victims of a substantiated maltreatment by foster parent or facility staff
Bernallllo West 99. 79% member.

Chaves 100.00%

The State Fiscal Year (SFY) 2011 New Mexico Performance Measure:

Colfax 100.00%
———_ At or above 99.68%
De Baca 100.00%

_—_— The National Standard for Round Il of the federal Child and Family Services Review (CFSR):

Eddy 100.00%

____ At or above 99.68%

Guadalupe 100.00%

Hidalgo 100.00%

Lincoln 100.00% Children Not Maltreated In Foster Care

———— By Calendar Year

Luna 98.68% 99.70%

———— ¢ . ¢ sooe
99.65%

Mora 100.00%
———— 99.60%
Out of State 100.00% 99.55%
———_ 99.50%
Rio Arriba 100.00%
———_ 99.45%

San Juan 100.00% 99.40%

____ 99.35%

0,
k—&— veartndig  Yearknding  veartnding  YearEnding
12/31/2007 12/31/2008 12/31/2009 12/31/2010
Sierra 100.00%

____ B New Mexico Performance == CFSR Round 11 National Standard

Taos 100.00%

Union 100.00%

State Totals 3,755 99.65% 3,768
Source: Sm0907
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1 PERMANENCY }

e Foster Care
y®Adoption

lg+] * Reunification

e Reentering

e Placement Stability

Photos by Jackie Mathey
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CHILDREN IN FOSTER CARE

January - December 2010

Children

1,786

1,881

1,776 3,632

Source: Sm0907

New Mexico Protective Services Fact Book, Annual - Calendar Year 2010

Source: Sm0907

Age of Children in Foster Care
InCare (end) December 31, 2010

29%

20%

1-5Yrs 6-10Yrs 11-15VYrs

Mean length of stay (in Months) 26.9 12.3 18.6
Trend of Children Entering and
Served CY 2007 - CY 2010
5,000 0% 75
4,500
c 35%
@ 4,000
S 30%
S 3,500
bS] 25%
5 3,000
o]
IS 20%
S 2,500
=2
0,
2,000 15%
1,500 10%
2007 2008 2009 2010 5%
5%
M Entering Care 2,262 2,120 1,973 1,786 ’
[ InCare end 2,706 2,038 1,844 1,776 0%
B Total Served 4,549 4,430 4,031 3,632 Under1 Yr

9%

16-17 Yrs
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PERMANENCY PLAN GOALS OF ALL CHILDREN IN CUSTODY

ANNUAL 2010
TYPE OF PLAN # OF CHILDREN %

Planned Permanent Living Arrangement 177 4.8%
Reunification 1,558 41.9%
Adoption 1,084 29.1%
Permanent Guardianship 18 0.5%
Placement with a Fit & Willing Relative 3 0.1%
No Plan® 880 23.7%
Total 3,720

Source: Sm0904 Annual 2010(Cumulative)

1. The majority of Children in Custody with “No Plan” have exited custody in less than 10 days.
Therefore no permanency plan has been established for these children.

Children In Care With A Goal of Reunification
Point in Time December 31, 2010

400 368
350

@ Thru 12 months
300

M 13 thru 22 months
250

191 m 23 months or more

200
150

103
100 74

45
31
0 _L__E
0-5Yrs 6-10Yrs 11-15yrs 16+yrs

New Mexico Protective Services Fact Book, Annual - Calendar Year 2010

County

Cibola
McKinley

San Juan
Sandoval
Torrance
Valencia
Region 1 Total
Colfax
Guadalupe
Los Alamos
Mora

Rio Arriba

San Miguel
Santa Fe

Taos

Union

Region 2 Total
Bernalillo
Region 3 Total
Chaves

Curry

De Baca

Eddy

Harding

Lea

Quay
Roosevelt
Region 4 Total
Catron

Dona Ana
Grant

Hidalgo
Lincoln

Luna

Otero

Sierra

Socorro
Region 5 Total
New Mexico

Children With A Plan of Reunification

12 months or less

17
21
43
24
10
62

177

14
24

13

81
158
158

36

23

22

53
10

150

62
15

13
18
9
0
121
687

13 to 23 months

15

w o B W Ww

N NN WOoOOoOoN MDD

5N
&~ O

156

Source: AFCARS data ending 12/31/10(Point In Time)

23 months or more

6

R Oocooooooooolk»ooo s

[y
S

P O O O O O O r o

O O w o

18
47

16

Total
38
28
46
25
10
69

216

14
27
10
20
11
101
216
216
38
34

28

61

11

12
186

85

18

24
30

171
890



DEMOGRAPHICS OF CHILDREN WITH A PLAN OF ADOPTION

Race of Children with a Plan of Adoption

Legal Statistics January 1, 2010 - December 31. 2010
During the calendar year 2010, 1,086 children had “adoption” as a permanency 80% 76%
goal. As of December 31, 2010, 381 of those children were legally freed to be 70%
adopted. Of those legally freed, 87 children were in adoptive family homes 60%
placement and had an adoptive agreement signed and in effect. There were 294 50%
children who were legally freed who did not have an adoptive home identified. 40%
Ethnicity 30%
Of the 1,086 children with adoption plans, 59% are of Hispanic ethnicity, with 20% . 7%
39% Non-Hispanic ethnicity, 2% are of unknown ethnicity. 10% e 0% 2%
0%
Gender
America Indian Black or African Pacificlslander ~ Unknown White
The gender distribution of children with adoption plans is 53% being male and or Alaskan American
47% being female. Native
Source: SM0907/SM0803 Source: sm0907
Total Children Adopted Age of Children with a Plan of Adoption
by Calendar Year January 1, 2010 - December 31. 2010
600 -~ o, 38%
503 516 0%
500 - 35% 33%
400 - 337 351 373 30%
25% 23%
300 -
20%
200 -+ 15%
100 -+ 10%
59 4%
0 ° 1% ,—I
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 0%

Under 1Yr 1-5Yrs 6-10Yrs 11-15yrs 16-17 yrs
[ Total Adopted 4 4
Source: Sm0907
Source: sm0907
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CHILDREN WITH A FINALIZED ADOPTION
WITHIN 24 MONTHS OF ENTRY INTO CARE (ANNUAL)

January - December 2010

---- Of all children who exited foster care to a finalized adoption, what
percentage exited care within 24 months from the time of the latest

Bernalillo 26.5% removal from home.

Chaves 44.4%

____ The State Fiscal Year (SFY) 2011 Strategic Plan Annual Target:

Colfax 0.0%

____ At or above 26.8%

De Baca 0.0%

Eddy 16.7%

_—_— The National Median for Round Il of the Federal Child and Family Services Review (CFSR):

Guadalupe 0.0% At or above 26.8%

Hidalgo 0.0%

Lincoln 0.0%

———— Children Adopted Within 24 Months With No More
Luna 0.0% than 2 Placements: By Calendar Year

____ 20.0%

Mora 0.0%

Quay 0.0% 30.0%

____ 25.0%

Roosevelt 0.0%

San Miguel 18.2% 15.0%

0,
Santa Fe 50.0% 10.0%

____ 5.0%

Socorro 100.0%

——— o0

Torrance 40.0% CY 2007 CY 2008 CY 2009 CY 2010

Valencia 5.3% 71 New Mexico Performance —J— CFSR Round Il National Standard

Source: Sm0907

26.8%
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CHILDREN REUNIFIED IN LESS THAN

TWELVE MONTHS OF ENTRY INTO CARE (ANNUAL)

January - December 2010

Bernalillo East 67.1%

Chaves 0.0%

Cibola 71.4%

Curry 70.0%

Dofa Ana 78.1%

Grant 72.4%

Harding 0.0%

77.8%

Los Alamos 0.0%

McKinley 75.0%

Otero 80.0%

Rio Arriba 78.8%

San Juan 68.1%

Sandoval 72.4%

Sierra 93.3%

Taos 69.2%

Union 90.0%

State Totals 70.8% 1,309
Source: Sm0907

New Mexico Protective Services Fact Book, Annual - Calendar Year 2010

Of all children who were reunified with their parent or caretakers at the time of
discharge from foster care, what percentage was reunified in less than 12
months.

The State Fiscal Year (SFY) 2011 New Mexico Performance Measure:

At or above 69.9%

The National Median for Round Il of the Federal Child and Family Services Review (CFSR):

At or above 69.9%

Children Reunified In Less than 12 Months
Of Entry Into Care: By Calendar Year

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0% G
60.0%

50.0%

40.0% T T T

2007 2008 2009 2010

71 New Mexico Performance —f— CFSR Round 11 National Median
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CHILDREN REENTERING CARE WITHIN
TWELVE MONTHS OF A PRIOR EPISODE (ANNUAL)

January — December 2008

---- Of all children who entered faster care during the reporting period, what

Bernalillo East 11% 254

_—_— percentage reentered care within 12 months of a prior foster care episode.

Catron 0%

Cibola 4%
_—_— The State Fiscal Year (SFY) 2011 Strategic Plan Annual Target:

0,
Curry 8% At or below 10.0%

Dofia Ana 16% 196

Grant 11% The National Median for Round Il of the Federal Child and Family Services Review (CFSR):

Harding 0%

At or below 15.0%

10%
———_ Children Reentering Care Within 12 Months

Los Alamos 0% Of A Prior Episode: By Calendar Year

McKinley 7% 16.0%

———_ 15.0% = - o = 150%

Otero 9% 14.0%

———_ 13.0%

Rio Arriba 3% 12.0%

———_ 11.0%

San Juan 8% 118 10.0%
_——_ 9.0%
0,
Sandoval 9% 8.0%
_——_ 7.0%
Sierra 0% 6.0%
. (] T T T

Taos 0% CY 2007 CY 2008 CY 2009 CY 2010
Union 0% [CZ71New Mexico Performance —l— CFSR Round Il National Median
Source: Sm0907

20
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CHILDREN IN CARE WITH NO MORE THAN TWO PLACEMENTS (ANNUAL)

January - December 2010

Bernalillo East 85.0%
Catron 0.0% Percent of children in Foster Care for up to 12 months with no more than two
———— placement settings.
Cibola 22 59.5% 37
Curry 54 78.3%
____ The State Fiscal Year (SFY) 2011 Strategic Plan Annual Target:
Dofa Ana 86.1%
———— At or above 83.3%
Grant 81.0%
_—_— The National Median for Round Il of the Federal Child and Family Services Review (CFSR):
Hardin 0.0%
———— Ator above 83.3%
Lea 112 91.1% 123
Los Alamos 100.0%
———— Children In Care For Up To 12 Months With No More
McKinley 84.8% Than 2 Placements: By Calendar Year
———— 90.0%
Placement Worker 91.4%
Qua 78.6% e
y—___ 0o
Roosevelt 85.7% 75.0%
San Miguel 65 80.2% 70.0%
———— 65.0%
Santa Fe 91.7%
———— 60.0% : : :
T % wwm m 2007 200 2009 2010
0,
Torrance__&_ 71 New Mexico Performance —f— CFSR Round Il National Median
Valencia 83.9%

Source: Sm0907
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REGIONAL DATA ]

NW Region 1
e Field Deputy Director: Vacant

CYFD, PS Region Management Structure

® Region Manager: Anne Martinez (Acting)
® Regional Placement Supervisor: Don Stage

San Juan

Colfax
Rio Arriba

NE Region 2

Maora

NE Region 2

¢ Field Deputy Director: Francine Anaya

- NW Region 1

Harding

Sandoval

¢ Region Manager: Linda McNall
¢ Regional Placement Supervisor: Christine Anaya
Quay

o S

. e Field Deputy Director: Vacant

McKinley San Miguel

Ciboala
Guadalupe

Valencia

De Baca

e Region Manager: Lisa Madrid-Schleicher
¢ Regional Placement Supervisor: Robin Yoder

SE Region 4

SE Region 4 e Field Deputy Director: Francine Anaya
* Regional Manager: Cory McCarrell (Acting)
¢ Regional Placement Supervisor Marsha Buesgens

SW Region 5

3§ ¢ Field Deputy Director: Francine Anaya
Hidalgo Metro Region 3 * Region Manager: Vacant
¢ Regional Placement Supervisor: Shari Consentino

Socorro Foosevelt

Catron

SW Region 5

Zierra

Grant
Lea

Dona Ana Eddy

Luna
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REGION ONE (NW)

JANUARY — DECEMBER 2010

Protective Services Reports Of Abuse And Neglect

Cibola 58.1% 169 41.9% 1.3%
_-----_
San Juan 57.0% 43.0% 1,741 5.5%
_-----_
Torrance 57.7% 145 42.3% 1.1%
_-----_
Region Totals 3,376 55.1% 2,756 44.9% 6,132 19.4%

Source: Sm01a10

Protective Services Investlgatlons

Cibola 18.8% 263 81.2% 324 1.9%

San Juan 23.4% 805 76.6% 1,051 6.3%

Percent of Accepted Reports of Abuse and Neglect

80.0%
70.0%
55.1%

00.0% 49.4% 50.8%
50.0% -W
40.0%
30.0% . , .

2007 2008 2009 2010

Source: Sm01a02 ==¢==Region One (NW)

30.0%
28.0%
26.0%
24.0%
22.0%

20.0%

Percent of Substantiated Investigations

27.8%
27.0% 26.8%

N%

Torrance

24.7%

75.3%

1.5%

2007

2008

2009

Region Totals

26.0%

2,517

74.0%

3,400

20.2%

1,602

Source: Sm06a01c

New Mexico Protective Services Fact Book, Annual -

Calendar Year 2010

Source: Sm01a02

==¢==Region One (NW)

2010

23




REGION ONE (NW)

ANUARY — DECEMBER 2010

Protective Services Allegation Types

Cibola 13.8% 200 86.2% 232 4.8% 20 95.2% 21 108  16.6% 542 83.4% 650 141 15.6% 762 84.4% 903
----- ----- W9 223% 50 777% 669 224 237% 723 763%
San Juan 168  18.8% 725 81.2% 893 9.4% 58  90.6% 64 467 21.2% 1,735 78.8% 2,202 641  203% 2,518 79.7% 3,159
73 121% 531 87.9% 604 ----- ---_- 270 145% 1593 85.5%
orrance 65 29.3% 157 70.7% 222 429% 16  57.1% 28 20.0% 376 80.0% 470 171 23.8% 549 76.3% 720

Region Totals 674  22.9% 2,268 77.1% 2942 58 214% 213 78.6% 271 1,634 23.9% 5204 76.1% 6,838 2,366 235% 7,685 76.5% 10,051

Source: Sm06a01c

No Recurrence of Substantiated Maltreatment Within Children Not Maltreated In Foster Care

6 Months of A Previously Substantiated Report of Maltreatment (Performance Over 12 Months)

100.00%

SFY 2011 New Mexico Measure—at or above SFY 2011 New Mexico Measure—at or above 99.68%

Source: Sm0907 Source: Sm0907

New Mexico Protective Services Fact Book, Annual - Calendar Year 2010 24



REGION ONE (NW)

JANUARY — DECEMBER 2010

Children With A Finalized Adoption Children Reentering Care Within

Within 24 Months of Entry Into Care Twelve Months Of A Prior Episode

SFY 2011 New Mexico Measure—at or above 26.8% SFY 2011 New Mexico Measure—at or above 10.0%
Source: SM0907 Source: Sm0907
Children Reunified In Less Than Children In Care For Twelve Months
Twelve Months Of Entry Into Care With No More Than 2 Placements

SFY 2011 New Mexico Measure—at or above SFY 2011 New Mexico Measure—at or above

Source: Sm0907 Source: Sm0907
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ReEGION Two (NE)

JANUARY — DECEMBER 2010

Protective Services Reports Of Abuse And Neglect

[ [ e e Percent of Accepted Reports of Abuse and Neglect
0, 0,
174 55.2% 141 44.8% 315 50.0%
39 aea% 42 s19% 8l 70.0% oy
Los Alamos a7 61.0% 30 39.0% 77 60.0% -——a7:4% 433% )
30 el2% 18 388% 49 20.0% ’\./"4
40.0%
Rio Arriba 326 58.3% 233 41.7% 559 30.0%
- - 10.0%
872 55.2% 707 448% 1,579 0.0% . . . .
Coas4 saa% 238 4se% S22 2007 2008 2009 2010
50 61.7% 31 38.3% 81
SateTonn 17,791 56.3% 13,801 437% 31,592 100.0%
Source: Sm01a10
Protective Services Investigations
------- e
005 . 297%
75  421% 103 57.9% 178 1.1% 110
28.0% 26.8%
18 s29% 16 471% 34 02% 28 5% 2%
4 74% 50 92.6% 54 0.3% 7 26.0%
10 400% 15 600% 25 01% 16 24.0%
94 291% 229  709% 323 1.9% 173 22.0%
108 342% 208 6Ss% 316 1% 182 20.0% | | | |
192 208% 732 792% 924 5.5% 208
25 521% 23 47.9% 48 0.3% 44 Source: Sm01a02 —#—Region Two (NE)
3,779 22.5% 13,01  77.5% 16,794  100.0% 6,534
Source: Sm06a0lc
26
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ReEGION Two (NE)

JANUARY — DECEMBER 2010

Protective Services Allegation Types

30.0% 91 70.0% 130 33.3% 6 66.7% 9 110 36.1% 195 63.9% 305 152 34.2% 292 65.8% 444
----- ----- ---_- ----
31 100.0% 100.0% 77 115 124
980
10.1% 625 89.9% 695 7.0% 66 93.0% 71 328 21.8% 1,180 78.2% 1,508 403 17.7% 1,871 82.3% 2,274
----- ----- 107 168% 531  832% 638 ----
48.8% 21 51.2% 41 0.0% 4 0.0% 4 67 63.2% 39 36.8% 106 57.6% 64 42.4% 151
----- ----- 1123 27.1% 3,023 729% 4,146 ----
tate Totals 2,338 17.6% 10,978 82.4% 13,316 211 16.7% 1,056 83.3% 1,267 6,988 21.9% 24,908 78.1% 31,896 9,537 20.5% 36,942 79.5% 46,479
Source: Sm06a01c
No Recurrence of Substantiated Maltreatment Within Children Not Maltreated In Foster Care

6 Months of A Previously Substantiated Report of Maltreatment (Performance Over 12 Months)

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

99.65%

Source: Sm0907

Source: Sm0907
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ReEGION Two (NE)

JANUARY — DECEMBER 2010

Children With A Finalized Adoption
Within 24 Months Of Entry Into Care

Children Reunified In Less Than

Twelve Months Of Entry Into Care

Source: Sm0907

New Mexico Protective Services Fact Book, Annual - Calendar Year 2010

Children Reentering Care Within
Twelve Months Of A Prior Episode

Children In Care For Twelve
Months With No More Than 2 Placements

22 88.0%

3 100.0% 3

45 90.0% 50

77 91.7% 84

19 100.0% 19

88.9%

Source: Sm0907
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REGION THREE (METRO)

JANUARY — DECEMBER 2010

Protective Services Reports Of Abuse And Neglect

__- Percent of Accepted Reports of Abuse and Neglect
----- 80.0%
Bernalillo 5417  545% 4,530 455% 9,947 70.0% 54.5%
60.0% 48:3% 49.2%
I R R 0.0 433% —
. (]
Region Totals 5,417 54.5% 4,530 45.5% 9,947 31.5% 40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
Source: Sm01a10 10.0%
0.0% T T T
Protective Services Victims 2007 2008 2009 2010

Source: Sm01a02 ==¢==Region Three (Metro)

Bernalillo .
_ Percent of Substantiated Investigations
State Totals 6,534 11.6 17.9% 18.2%
20.0% ° - 16.4%
Source: Sm06a01c 15.2%
15.0%
10.0%
Protective Services Investigations
5.0%
0.0% T T T
2007 2008 2009 2010
Bernalillo East 497 19.2% 2,089 80.8% 2,586 Source: Sm01a02 ==¢==Region Three (Metro)
Region Totals 818 16.4% 4,158 83.6% 4,976
Source: Sm06a01c
29
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REGION THREE (METRO)

JANUARY — DECEMBER 2010

Protective Services Allegation Types

 sewmlAbse  PhysicalNeglet

Substantiated Unsubstantiated  Substantiated Unsubstantiated  Substantiated  Unsubstantiated  Substantiated
A% % Towl 4 % 4 % Towl 4 % # % Tol  # % %
Bernalillo East 337 17.2% 1,621 82.8% 1,958 33 17.6% 154 824% 187 815 17.8% 3,768 822% 4,583 1,185 17.6% 5,543 82.4% 6,728

tate Totals 2,338 17.6% 10,978 82.4% 13,316 211 16.7% 1,056 83.3% 1,267 6,988 21.9% 24908 781% 31,896 9,537 20.5% 36,942 79.5% 46,479
Source: Sm06a0l1c

Children With No Recurrence of Substantiated Maltreatment Within Children Not Maltreated In Foster Care
6 Months of A Previously Substantiated Report of Maltreatment (Performance Over 12 Months)

0,
Bernalillo East ) Bernalillo East 99.58%

State Totals 3741 99.65% 3754
Source: Sm0907 Source: Sm0907
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REGION THREE (METRO)

JANUARY — DECEMBER 2010

Children With A Finalized Adoption
Within 24 Months Of Entry Into Care

Bernalillo 26.47%

Region Totals 26.47%

SFY 2011 New Mexico Measure—at or above 26.8%

Source: Sm0907

Children Reunified In Less Than
Twelve Months Of Entry Into Care

Bernalillo East 116 67.1% 173

State Totals 70.8% 1,309

Source: Sm0907

New Mexico Protective Services Fact Book, Annual - Calendar Year 2010

Children Reentering Care Within
Twelve Months Of A Prior Episode

Bernalillo East 11.0%

State Totals 9.2% 1786

Source' Sm0907

Children In Care For Twelve
Months With No More Than 2 Placements

Bernalillo East 85.0% 300

State Totals 84.9%

Source: Sm0907



REGION FOUR (SE)

JANUARY — DECEMBER 2010

Protective Services Reports Of Abuse And Neglect

Percent of Accepted Reports of Abuse and Neglect
80.0%
0,
70.0% 55.7% 57:2% 61.6%
60.0% 31.5%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% T T T 1
2007 2008 2009 2010
Source: Sm01a02 === Region Four (SE)

Region Totals 2,944 61.6% 1,834

Source: Sm01a02

Protective Services Investigations

- Percent of Substantiated Investigations
----- a0.0%
35.7%

Chaves 23.6% 76.4% 4.4%

° 35.0% - 39

------- wox
De Baca 42.1% 11 57.9% 19 0.1% 453 30.0% °
_-------- 25.0%
Harding 0.0% 2 0.0% 0.0%

20.0% : : : .

--------- 007 05 2000 2010
Quay 33.1% 66.9% 0.9%
--------- sourcessmota0z e Regenfour B8
Region Totals 27.6% 2,032 72.4% 2,806 16.7% 1,411
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REGION FOUR (SE)

JANUARY — DECEMBER 2010

Protective Services Allegation Types

Chaves 14.1% 457 859% 532 12 167% 60 833% 72 363 219% 1,293 781% 1,656 450 19.9% 1,810 80.1% 2,260
----- 17 362% 30 638% 47 333 295% 797 705% 1130 ----

De Baca 15 62.5% 37.5% 24 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 2 4 12.5% 28 87.5% 32 34.5% 38 65.5% 58
----- ----- ----- ----

Harding 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 1 0.0% 2 100.0% 2 0.0% 3 100.0% 3
----- ----- ----- ----

Quay 54 34.2% 104 65.8% 158 0.0% 9 100.0% 9 78 27.4% 207  72.6% 285 132 29.2% 320 70.8% 452
36 283% 91 TL7% 127 ----- 18 310% 263 69.0% 381 155 296% 368 70.4%

Region 466 21.0% 1,754 79.0% 2,220 48 21.6% 174 784% 222 1,611 272% 4316 72.8% 5927 2,125 25.4% 6,244 74.6% 8,369

Source: Sm06a01c

No Recurrence of Substantiated Maltreatment Within Children Not Maltreated In Foster Care

6 Months of A Previously Substantiated Report of Maltreatment (Performance Over 12 Months)

229 100.00%
Coms s
8 100.00%
I T
3 100.00%
C o 00w
38 100.00%
w0
778 99.74%

SFY 2011 New Mexico Measure—at or above

SFY 2011 New Mexico Measure—at or above

Source: SM0907
Source: Sm0907
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REGION FOUR (SE)

JANUARY — DECEMBER 2010

Children With A Finalized Adoption Children Reentering Care Within
Within 24 Months Of Entry Into Care Twelve Months Of A Prior Episode

12 44.4% 27 4 3.6% 111
oz 2w s s

0 0.0% 0 1 20.0% 5
3 e I

0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0
s I

0 0.0% 3 2 10.0% 20
oo o 0 om

22 30.1% 73 24 6.6% 363
o o S e

SFY 2011 New Mexico Measure—at or above 26.8% SFY 2011 New Mexico Measure—at or below 10.0%
Children Reunified In Less Than Children in Care For Twelve Months
Twelve Months Of Entry Into Care With No More Than 2 Placements

65 69.1%

SFY 2011 New Mexico Measure—at or above

SFY 2011 New Mexico Measure—at or above

Source: Sm0907 Source: Sm0907
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REGION FIVE (SEW

JANUARY — DECEMBER 2010

Protective Services Reports Of Abuse And Neglect

State Totals 17,791 56.3% 13,801 43.7% 31,592 100.0%
Source: Sm01a02

Protective Services Investigations

Catron 15.8% 84.2% 0.1%
------_

Grant 183% 276 81.7% 338 2.0% 131
------_

Lincoln 28.1% 71.9% 1.1%

-------_-

Otero 22.1% 77.9% 2.9%

-------_-

Socorro 24.6% 132 75.4% 175 1.0%

-------_-

State Totals 3,779  22.5% 13,015 77.5% 16,794 100.0% 6,534

Source: Sm06a01

New Mexico Protective Services Fact Book, Annual - Calendar Year 2010

Percent of Accepted Reports of Abuse and Neglect

80.0%
70.0% 2/.67%
0, 49.7% 51.6%
60.0% 44.8% —
50.0% ——
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0-0% T T T 1
2007 2008 2009 2010
Source: Sm01a02 ==¢==Region Five (SW)
Percent of Substantiated Investigations
30.0%
28.0%
26.0% —2>:0%
0
2.0% O 235% 23.0%
21.6%
22.0% -~
20.0% T T T 1
2007 2008 2009 2010
Source: Sm01a02 === Region Five (SW)
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REGION FIVE (SW)

JANUARY — DECEMBER 2010

Protective Services Allegation Types

Catron 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 0 0.0% 2 0.0% 2 3 7.0% 40 93.0% 6.3% 45 93.8%

Otero 58 13.8% 362 86.2% 420 5 128% 34 87.2% 39 222 21.8% 798 78.2% 1,020 285 193% 1,194 80.7% 1,479
Sierra ----- ----- ----- 72 193% 301 807% 373
Socorro 19.9% 113 80.1% 141 22.2% 7 77.8% 9 23.5% 276 76.5% 361 115 22.5% 396 77.5% 511

State Totals 2,338 17.6% 10,978 82.4% 13,316 211 16.7% 1,056 83.3% 1,267 6,988 21.9% 24,908 78.1% 31,896 9,537 20.5% 36,942 79.5% 46,479
Source: Sm06a01c

No Recurrence of Substantiated Maltreatment Within Children Not Maltreated In Foster Care

6 Months of A Previously Substantiated Report of Maltreatment (Performance Over 12 Months)

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

99.65%

Source: Sm0907 Source: Sm0907
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REGION FIVE (SW)

JANUARY — DECEMBER 2010

Children With A Finalized Adoption

0.0%

40.0%

0.0%

22.2%

100.0%

25.20%

Children Reunified in Less Than
Twelve Months Of Entry Into Care

0 0.0%

rant 21 72.4% 29

Lincoln 20 83.3% 24

80.0%

100.0%

70.8%

Source: Sm0907

New Mexico Protective Services Fact Book, Annual - Calendar Year 2010

Children Reentering Care Within
Twelve Months Of A Prior Episode

Source: Sm0907

Children in Care For Twelve Months
With No More Than 2 Placements

0.0%

81.0%

92.3%

91.4%

100.0%

86.9%
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REGIONAL COMPARISON - PERCENT OF STATEWIDE TOTALS

JANUARY— DECEMBER 2010

S
CPS Reports of Abuse and Neglect! CPS Total Investigations
40% - 40% -
31.5% 29.6%
30% - 30% -
21.5% 20.2% 20.4%
0,
20% - b 20% - 16.7%
15.1% 13.0%
12.2% i
10% - 10% -
0% 0% T
0 T T T T
Region 1 Region 2 Region 3 Region 4 Region 5 Region1 Region 2 Region3 Region4 Region5
Source: Sm01a02 Source: Sm06a01c

Total Substantiated Allegations3
40% -

This chart depicts each Region’s relative proportion of

the State’s total of PS Reports of Abuse & Neglect and 30% - .

does not equal 100%, due to rounding. e 24.5% 24.2% 20.5%
2. This chart depicts each Region’s relative proportion of 20% - e 18.0%

the State’s total of PS Total Investigations and does not

equal 100% , due to rounding. 10% -
3. Foreach Region the chart depicts the proportion of

substantiated allegations within the Region. For 0% : : :

comparison with the Regions, the state proportion is Region 1 Region 2 Region 3 Region 4 Region5 State

provided.

Source: Sm06a0l1c
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REGIONAL COMPARISON1 - PERCENT OF STATEWIDE TOTALS

JANUARY — DECEMBER 2010

30%

25% -

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

Substanitated Sexual Abusel

21.4% 21.0%

Region4

16.7%
157%  14.9% ’

Region3

9.7%

Region5

Regionl Region2 State

Substantiated Physical Abuse?
30% -
25% 4 22.9%
19.2% 9
20% - ° 18.9% 17.6%
15% - 13.0% 14.1%
10% -
5% -
0% a T T T T T
Regionl Region2 Region3 Region4 Region5 State
Substantiated Physical Negect?!
30% 1 2L 26.3%
23.9%
25% + 21.9%
20.0%
20% -
15.7%
15% -
10% -
5% -
O% i T T T T T
Regionl Region2 Region3 Region4 Region5 State

New Mexico Protective Services Fact Book, Annual - Calendar Year 2010

The data provided for each Region in these
charts depict the applicable proportion of
substantiated investigations by allegation type
within the Region. Thus, these charts provide
comparisons both among the Regions and also
provides the overall New Mexico proportion of
substantiated investigations by allegation type.
This will facilitate comparison between regional
and statewide results.

Source: Sm06a01c
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For each Region the chart
depicts the proportion within
the Region. For comparison
with the Regions, the State
proportion is provided.

Source: Sm0907
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